Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of three thousand six hundred and twenty dollars and fifty cents 
($3,620.50), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Department of Water Supply, 
Gas and Electricity for the purpose of replenishing the following accounts to pro-
vide for necessary expenditures for payrolls to December 31, 1915: 

Water Supply. 
Code 2198 Pumping.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment he 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 
bonds to the amount of one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Sheriff of Bronx County for the purpose of replenish-
ing 1915 accounts as follows 
Code 3302A, Supplies, Food Supplies 	$1,000 00 
Code 3305, Contingencies  	200 00 

$1,200 00 
All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of ,Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 
bonds to the amount of twenty-seven thousand nine hundred and fifty dollars 
($27,950), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Police Department for the pur-
pose of replenishing the following 1915 accounts in the amounts specified: 
Code 1634, Contingencies 	  $14,000 00 
Code 1627, Shoeing and Boarding Horses 	4,650 00 
Code 162113, Purchase of Bicycles  	2,000 00